## **Resolution IVF/01**

## Adopted by the International Valari Federation (IVF) at $\,$ its $\,$ $\,$ $\,$ $\,$ $\,$ 4ssembly 15th October 2018

Resolution pass through General Assembly

- 1. Sports Declaration Valari is considered as sports.
- 2. Formation of Trust Valari teachers are taken decision to form Charitable and Sports Trust in the name of "International Valari Federation (IVF)".
- 3. Objectives of the Trust
  - a. To Promote Valari & martial arts sports internationally and take what ever measures are necessary to this end.
  - b. To involve the rural youth in nation building activities through sports
  - c. To develop such skills and values in them with which they become responsible and productive citizens of a modern, secular and technological nation.
  - d. International Valari Federation (IVF) is a international umbrella organization of all Valari sports, for all National Valari Associations, & State Valari Association.
  - e. International Valari Federation (IVF) & its members supports all United Nations & its Agencies.
  - f. International Valari Federation (IVF) & its members promotes all Olympic and Non-Olympic sports.

The above said resolution has been passed by Presidents and its members which has been accepted. Passes the resolution on 15th Oct 2018.

With Regards,

(Dr.Thiyagu Nagaraj)

President,

International Valari Federation (IVF) E-mail: valarisport@gmail.com